
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

RESULTS 



Women Singles

Mediterranean Bowling Championship

15-22 april 2018 in Ankara, Turkey

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Name and federation Tie

Lauriane Célié, France 224 212 184 192 174 168 11541

Amandine Jacques, France 193 216 232 156 160 191 11482

Ebru Özoğluuntur, Turkey 167 192 209 194 245 140 11473

Yiola Pastou, Cyprus 154 188 231 188 168 175 11044

Elga Biagia di Benedetto, Italy 195 167 213 184 167 174 11005

Sara Xuereb, Malta 154 170 188 180 169 224 10856

Martha Karatzoyla, Greece 183 200 179 184 171 166 10837

Syrmatenia Michailidoy, Greece 151 185 178 194 185 187 10808

Monica Jimenez, Spain 184 178 192 157 164 184 10599

Sue Abela, Malta 146 175 177 188 190 179 105510

Ivana Krajačić, Croatia 192 159 170 146 190 184 104111

Elisa Primavera, Italy 181 136 174 178 188 175 103212

Victoria Krivolutskaya, Slovenia 147 133 149 200 210 184 102313

Gökçe Çınar, Turkey 147 176 198 164 177 161 102314

Ingrid Julia, Spain 197 178 189 145 135 178 102215

Nandia Irodotou, Cyprus 147 160 192 167 173 144 98316

Hela Meziou, Tunisia 172 176 131 166 165 154 96417

Maja Debenec, Slovenia 169 162 136 169 139 159 93418

Vesna Barišić, Croatia 158 148 150 147 157 146 90619

Morena Barbieri, San Marino 148 166 164 141 147 138 90420

Sonia Annagui, Tunisia 155 125 140 146 156 159 88121

Milva Piva, San Marino 126 147 96 110 112 125 71622
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Men Singles

Mediterranean Bowling Championship

15-22 april 2018 in Ankara, Turkey

G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Name and federation Tie

Justin Caruana Scicluna, Malta 241 208 202 178 215 210 12541

Roros Stamatios, Greece 203 214 180 176 244 218 12352

Tolga Şişmanoğullar, Turkey 213 206 203 190 190 212 12143

Quentin Deroo, France 179 170 183 247 235 196 12104

Thibaut Lanos, France 244 188 152 224 186 213 12075

Vasileios Stefopoulos, Greece 199 224 181 174 199 222 11996

Iraklis Kyriakou, Cyprus 189 182 153 244 186 242 11967

Mauro Anastasi, Malta 205 188 186 239 199 161 11788

Ruben Orche, Spain 193 211 202 170 211 187 11749

Taygun Erkeskin, Turkey 188 201 202 170 185 194 114010

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovic, Slovenia 169 205 209 148 241 159 113111

Ziga Zalar, Slovenia 221 159 171 190 191 185 111712

Marin Vedriš, Croatia 172 151 211 203 179 181 109713

Andrea Minarelli, Italy 159 175 139 215 171 237 109614

Zoran Banjac, Croatia 203 192 203 176 145 170 108915

Neoklis Erodotou, Cyprus 146 151 193 226 188 183 108716

Gianmaria Giovannini, San Marino 160 170 201 194 144 155 102417

Inigo Garcia, Spain 143 146 184 154 168 223 101818

Matteo Corazza, San Marino 164 151 158 173 190 178 101419

Francesco Bellomonte, Italy 152 168 227 180 157 128 101220

Khaled Meziou, Tunisia 137 151 155 160 186 148 93721

Riadh Bayoudh, Tunisia 118 140 156 177 124 153 86822
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Women Doubles

Mediterranean Bowling Championship

15-22 april 2018 in Ankara, Turkey

Italy 11

Elisa Primavera 181 146 163 190 171 223 1074

Elga Biagia di Benedetto 190 213 231 197 195 181 1207

371 359 394 387 366 404 2281

Greece 12

Syrmatenia Michailidoy 205 210 168 178 220 149 1130

Martha Karatzoyla 181 194 178 180 177 197 1107

386 404 346 358 397 346 2237

France 13

Lauriane Célié 203 166 179 194 203 161 1106

Amandine Jacques 199 171 178 205 184 186 1123

402 337 357 399 387 347 2229

Malta 14

Sara Xuereb 164 169 236 162 186 149 1066

Sue Abela 155 170 159 191 190 182 1047

319 339 395 353 376 331 2113

Cyprus 15

Nandia Irodotou 172 193 137 176 189 170 1037

Yiola Pastou 149 144 202 158 152 191 996

321 337 339 334 341 361 2033

Turkey 16

Ebru Özoğluuntur 214 164 194 182 142 160 1056

Gökçe Çınar 160 158 153 178 170 128 947

374 322 347 360 312 288 2003

Spain 17

Ingrid Julia 134 200 178 138 137 151 938

Monica Jimenez 170 176 156 150 212 148 1012

304 376 334 288 349 299 1950

San Marino 18

Morena Barbieri 186 178 171 158 184 214 1091

Milva Piva 170 129 130 146 135 132 842

356 307 301 304 319 346 1933

Slovenia 19

Maja Debenec 184 182 155 157 140 143 961

Victoria Krivolutskaya 110 130 165 197 120 157 879

294 312 320 354 260 300 1840

Croatia 110

Ivana Krajačić 139 142 164 169 152 180 946

Vesna Barišić 148 124 165 157 162 137 893

287 266 329 326 314 317 1839

Tunisia 111

Hela Meziou 136 163 156 144 147 118 864

Sonia Annagui 142 119 186 154 167 139 907

278 282 342 298 314 257 1771
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos Doubles

Men Doubles

Mediterranean Bowling Championship

15-22 april 2018 in Ankara, Turkey

Greece 11

Vasileios Stefopoulos 199 185 268 205 180 220 1257

Roros Stamatios 249 213 253 245 221 221 1402

448 398 521 450 401 441 2659

Slovenia 12

Ziga Zalar 234 186 226 177 223 197 1243

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovic 244 203 219 220 132 214 1232

478 389 445 397 355 411 2475

France 13

Quentin Deroo 212 181 187 213 188 180 1161

Thibaut Lanos 217 216 200 215 199 224 1271

429 397 387 428 387 404 2432

Spain 14

Inigo Garcia 211 141 242 188 180 155 1117

Ruben Orche 189 215 241 200 224 202 1271

400 356 483 388 404 357 2388

Italy 15

Francesco Bellomonte 182 193 188 180 174 201 1118

Andrea Minarelli 188 197 229 178 223 245 1260

370 390 417 358 397 446 2378

Cyprus 16

Neoklis Erodotou 173 220 190 178 223 189 1173

Iraklis Kyriakou 191 198 181 217 218 194 1199

364 418 371 395 441 383 2372

Croatia 17

Marin Vedriš 177 218 178 248 181 184 1186

Zoran Banjac 159 209 191 137 192 233 1121

336 427 369 385 373 417 2307

Malta 18

Justin Caruana Scicluna 171 205 199 200 278 188 1241

Mauro Anastasi 162 197 147 174 207 170 1057

333 402 346 374 485 358 2298

Turkey 19

Taygun Erkeskin 179 159 180 202 137 200 1057

Tolga Şişmanoğullar 199 259 205 168 172 214 1217

378 418 385 370 309 414 2274

San Marino 110

Matteo Corazza 199 174 146 151 165 170 1005

Gianmaria Giovannini 242 206 165 181 148 167 1109

441 380 311 332 313 337 2114

Tunisia 111

Riadh Bayoudh 178 178 142 149 165 149 961

Khaled Meziou 186 153 156 148 149 181 973

364 331 298 297 314 330 1934
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos

Doubles Mixed

Mediterranean Bowling Championship

15-22 april 2018 in Ankara, Turkey

Doubles Mixed

Greece 21

Martha Karatzoyla 217 177 198 188 165 214 1159

Roros Stamatios 258 232 215 247 219 204 1375

475 409 413 435 384 418 2534

Slovenia 12

Maja Debenec 176 158 176 193 164 185 1052

Ziga Zalar 219 214 235 256 245 246 1415

395 372 411 449 409 431 2467

France 13

Lauriane Célié 172 157 185 155 224 201 1094

Quentin Deroo 212 205 217 236 187 259 1316

384 362 402 391 411 460 2410

France 24

Thibaut Lanos 193 234 236 221 219 190 1293

Amandine Jacques 179 150 183 221 206 165 1104

372 384 419 442 425 355 2397

Malta 15

Mauro Anastasi 217 227 219 181 204 194 1242

Sara Xuereb 151 220 212 169 207 160 1119

368 447 431 350 411 354 2361

Spain 16

Ruben Orche 225 235 156 166 220 163 1165

Monica Jimenez 236 217 200 180 171 144 1148

461 452 356 346 391 307 2313

Turkey 17

Taygun Erkeskin 223 198 231 223 217 200 1292

Gökçe Çınar 160 131 155 185 180 174 985

383 329 386 408 397 374 2277

Turkey 28

Tolga Şişmanoğullar 189 232 205 244 169 172 1211

Ebru Özoğluuntur 174 168 183 191 161 180 1057

363 400 388 435 330 352 2268

Malta 29

Sue Abela 156 174 161 179 182 167 1019

Justin Caruana Scicluna 259 199 167 218 238 164 1245

415 373 328 397 420 331 2264

Italy 110

Elga Biagia di Benedetto 195 127 187 181 170 211 1071

Francesco Bellomonte 222 195 190 183 181 205 1176

417 322 377 364 351 416 2247

Slovenia 211

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovic 224 195 212 201 211 218 1261

Victoria Krivolutskaya 160 122 169 146 173 163 933

384 317 381 347 384 381 2194

Cyprus 212

Nandia Irodotou 214 148 166 181 145 128 982

Neoklis Erodotou 175 265 187 178 168 223 1196

389 413 353 359 313 351 2178
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos

Doubles Mixed

Mediterranean Bowling Championship

15-22 april 2018 in Ankara, Turkey

Doubles Mixed

Greece 113

Syrmatenia Michailidoy 148 135 181 170 142 172 948

Vasileios Stefopoulos 170 199 212 216 212 212 1221

318 334 393 386 354 384 2169

Croatia 114

Vesna Barišić 171 126 179 151 142 175 944

Zoran Banjac 169 222 191 221 203 209 1215

340 348 370 372 345 384 2159

Spain 215

Ingrid Julia 174 160 178 184 177 192 1065

Inigo Garcia 182 188 168 192 205 146 1081

356 348 346 376 382 338 2146

Croatia 216

Marin Vedriš 172 221 194 169 175 172 1103

Ivana Krajačić 162 202 172 181 175 140 1032

334 423 366 350 350 312 2135

Cyprus 117

Iraklis Kyriakou 187 167 188 198 167 169 1076

Yiola Pastou 178 150 174 157 190 154 1003

365 317 362 355 357 323 2079

Italy 218

Andrea Minarelli 164 200 182 215 233 160 1154

Elisa Primavera 150 143 150 148 144 163 898

314 343 332 363 377 323 2052

San Marino 219

Morena Barbieri 180 131 137 165 117 150 880

Matteo Corazza 183 146 178 195 236 181 1119

363 277 315 360 353 331 1999

Tunisia 220

Riadh Bayoudh 132 160 157 192 169 185 995

Sonia Annagui 166 165 147 183 116 147 924

298 325 304 375 285 332 1919

Tunisia 121

Khaled Meziou 146 174 169 198 143 168 998

Hela Meziou 158 134 140 123 136 116 807

304 308 309 321 279 284 1805

San Marino 122

Milva Piva 134 134 150 120 131 123 792

Gianmaria Giovannini 145 161 194 181 152 146 979

279 295 344 301 283 269 1771
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos

Team Mixed

Mediterranean Bowling Championship

15-22 april 2018 in Ankara, Turkey

Team Mixed

France1

Thibaut Lanos 247 234 193 218 215 225 1332

Amandine Jacques 178 193 163 186 176 224 1120

Quentin Deroo 201 180 208 164 232 187 1172

Lauriane Célié 141 161 227 225 244 190 1188

767 768 791 793 867 826 4812

Malta2

Justin Caruana Scicluna 246 219 193 158 211 203 1230

Mauro Anastasi 206 223 206 211 159 199 1204

Sue Abela 221 184 166 193 155 193 1112

Sara Xuereb 199 189 211 192 210 150 1151

872 815 776 754 735 745 4697

Croatia3

Ivana Krajačić 182 188 204 188 170 227 1159

Vesna Barišić 195 131 155 149 156 143 929

Zoran Banjac 185 223 184 210 187 225 1214

Marin Vedriš 240 213 222 188 193 213 1269

802 755 765 735 706 808 4571

Greece4

Vasileios Stefopoulos 219 190 224 181 146 203 1163

Roros Stamatios 214 253 204 175 182 222 1250

Syrmatenia Michailidoy 201 163 194 153 160 193 1064

Martha Karatzoyla 175 168 148 199 147 222 1059

809 774 770 708 635 840 4536

Turkey5

Taygun Erkeskin 197 221 224 205 159 189 1195

Ebru Özoğluuntur 168 200 144 174 185 158 1029

Gökçe Çınar 180 161 158 166 211 221 1097

Tolga Şişmanoğullar 179 212 210 159 234 196 1190

724 794 736 704 789 764 4511

Spain6

Ingrid Julia 183 186 213 152 177 176 1087

Monica Jimenez 156 232 137 191 158 172 1046

Inigo Garcia 206 193 162 203 192 160 1116

Ruben Orche 176 248 202 176 171 213 1186

721 859 714 722 698 721 4435

Cyprus7

Yiola Pastou 154 154 158 169 162 189 986

Nandia Irodotou 189 168 154 181 166 174 1032

Iraklis Kyriakou 192 223 185 165 180 158 1103

Neoklis Erodotou 176 213 245 195 195 246 1270

711 758 742 710 703 767 4391

Italy8

Francesco Bellomonte 181 190 180 143 156 207 1057

Andrea Minarelli 194 234 190 169 131 189 1107

Elisa Primavera 222 168 132 174 152 155 1003

Elga Biagia di Benedetto 178 154 194 247 157 152 1082

775 746 696 733 596 703 4249
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G1 G2 G3 G4 G5 G6 TotalPos

Team Mixed

Mediterranean Bowling Championship

15-22 april 2018 in Ankara, Turkey

Team Mixed

Slovenia9

Maja Debenec 176 210 169 162 179 186 1082

Victoria Krivolutskaya 133 164 170 176 172 155 970

Ziga Zalar 193 184 173 176 200 197 1123

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovic 186 160 152 161 183 151 993

688 718 664 675 734 689 4168

San Marino10

Milva Piva 127 135 124 109 121 126 742

Matteo Corazza 197 185 167 178 171 171 1069

Gianmaria Giovannini 177 185 148 154 190 161 1015

Morena Barbieri 143 167 153 188 145 147 943

644 672 592 629 627 605 3769

Tunisia11

Hela Meziou 174 156 153 128 141 157 909

Khaled Meziou 166 132 123 159 156 139 875

Riadh Bayoudh 146 184 166 152 168 117 933

Sonia Annagui 141 140 138 122 145 190 876

627 612 580 561 610 603 3593
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TotalPos Name

Women All Events

Federation

Mediterranean Bowling Championship

15-22 april 2018 in Ankara, Turkey

Singles Doubles Doubles 

Mixed

Team 

Mixed

Lauriane Célié 1106 1094 1188 45421 France 1154

Amandine Jacques 1123 1104 1120 44952 France 1148

Elga Biagia di Benedetto 1207 1071 1082 44603 Italy 1100

Sara Xuereb 1066 1119 1151 44214 Malta 1085

Martha Karatzoyla 1107 1159 1059 44085 Greece 1083

Ebru Özoğluuntur 1056 1057 1029 42896 Turkey 1147

Monica Jimenez 1012 1148 1046 42657 Spain 1059

Sue Abela 1047 1019 1112 42338 Malta 1055

Syrmatenia Michailidoy 1130 948 1064 42229 Greece 1080

Ivana Krajačić 946 1032 1159 417810 Croatia 1041

Ingrid Julia 938 1065 1087 411211 Spain 1022

Yiola Pastou 996 1003 986 408912 Cyprus 1104

Gökçe Çınar 947 985 1097 405213 Turkey 1023

Nandia Irodotou 1037 982 1032 403414 Cyprus 983

Maja Debenec 961 1052 1082 402915 Slovenia 934

Elisa Primavera 1074 898 1003 400716 Italy 1032

Morena Barbieri 1091 880 943 381817 San Marino 904

Victoria Krivolutskaya 879 933 970 380518 Slovenia 1023

Vesna Barišić 893 944 929 367219 Croatia 906

Sonia Annagui 907 924 876 358820 Tunisia 881

Hela Meziou 864 807 909 354421 Tunisia 964

Milva Piva 842 792 742 309222 San Marino 716

ETBF Championship v2.93.001 - © 2009-2018 KTA - www.ktadata.com



TotalPos Name

Men All Events

Federation

Mediterranean Bowling Championship

15-22 april 2018 in Ankara, Turkey

Singles Doubles Doubles 

Mixed

Team 

Mixed

Roros Stamatios 1402 1375 1250 52621 Greece 1235

Thibaut Lanos 1271 1293 1332 51032 France 1207

Justin Caruana Scicluna 1241 1245 1230 49703 Malta 1254

Ziga Zalar 1243 1415 1123 48984 Slovenia 1117

Quentin Deroo 1161 1316 1172 48595 France 1210

Vasileios Stefopoulos 1257 1221 1163 48406 Greece 1199

Tolga Şişmanoğullar 1217 1211 1190 48327 Turkey 1214

Ruben Orche 1271 1165 1186 47968 Spain 1174

Neoklis Erodotou 1173 1196 1270 47269 Cyprus 1087

Taygun Erkeskin 1057 1292 1195 468410 Turkey 1140

Mauro Anastasi 1057 1242 1204 468111 Malta 1178

Marin Vedriš 1186 1103 1269 465512 Croatia 1097

Zoran Banjac 1121 1215 1214 463913 Croatia 1089

Andrea Minarelli 1260 1154 1107 461714 Italy 1096

Tim Cerkvenik Muzafirovi 1232 1261 993 461715 Slovenia 1131

Iraklis Kyriakou 1199 1076 1103 457416 Cyprus 1196

Francesco Bellomonte 1118 1176 1057 436317 Italy 1012

Inigo Garcia 1117 1081 1116 433218 Spain 1018

Matteo Corazza 1005 1119 1069 420719 San Marino 1014

Gianmaria Giovannini 1109 979 1015 412720 San Marino 1024

Khaled Meziou 973 998 875 378321 Tunisia 937

Riadh Bayoudh 961 995 933 375722 Tunisia 868
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Women Masters Step 1 - Quarter finals

Mediterranean Bowling Championship

15-22 april 2018 in Ankara, Turkey

G2G1Player name TotalSeed Lane

Sara Xuereb, Malta (Coach: ) 199 180

Martha Karatzoyla, Greece (Coach: ) 158 158

379

316

4

5

9

10

Elga Biagia di Benedetto, Italy (Coach: ) 187 197

Ebru Özoğluuntur, Turkey (Coach: ) 171 205

384

376

3

6

11

12

Lauriane Célié, France (Coach: ) 205 178

Sue Abela, Malta (Coach: ) 192 158

383

350

1

8

13

14

Amandine Jacques, France (Coach: ) 196 177

Monica Jimenez, Spain (Coach: ) 193 148

373

341

2

7

19

20
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Men Masters Step 1 - Quarter finals

Mediterranean Bowling Championship

15-22 april 2018 in Ankara, Turkey

G2G1Player name TotalSeed Lane

Justin Caruana Scicluna, Malta (Coach: ) 223 154

Vasileios Stefopoulos, Greece (Coach: ) 199 209

377

408

3

6

5

6

Roros Stamatios, Greece (Coach: ) 164 219

Ruben Orche, Spain (Coach: ) 218 235

383

453

1

8

7

8

Thibaut Lanos, France (Coach: ) 169 219

Tolga Şişmanoğullar, Turkey (Coach: ) 195 203

388

398

2

7

15

16

Ziga Zalar, Slovenia (Coach: ) 171 182

Quentin Deroo, France (Coach: ) 268 225

353

493

4

5

17

18
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Women Masters Step 2 - Semi final

Mediterranean Bowling Championship

15-22 april 2018 in Ankara, Turkey

G2G1Player name TotalSeed Lane

Amandine Jacques, France (Coach: ) 188 206

Elga Biagia di Benedetto, Italy (Coach: ) 159 196

394

355

2

3

5

6

Lauriane Célié, France (Coach: ) 180 199

Sara Xuereb, Malta (Coach: ) 184 249

379

433

1

4

7

8
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Men Masters Step 2 - Semi final

Mediterranean Bowling Championship

15-22 april 2018 in Ankara, Turkey

G2G1Player name TotalSeed Lane

Vasileios Stefopoulos, Greece (Coach: ) 178 161

Tolga Şişmanoğullar, Turkey (Coach: ) 197 187

339

384

6

7

9

10

Quentin Deroo, France (Coach: ) 227 267

Ruben Orche, Spain (Coach: ) 168 179

494

347

5

8

11

12
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Women Masters Step 3 - Final

Mediterranean Bowling Championship

15-22 april 2018 in Ankara, Turkey

G2G1Player name TotalSeed Lane

Amandine Jacques, France (Coach: ) 227 185

Sara Xuereb, Malta (Coach: ) 199 168

412

367

2

4

17

18
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Men Masters Step 3 - Final

Mediterranean Bowling Championship

15-22 april 2018 in Ankara, Turkey

G2G1Player name TotalSeed Lane

Quentin Deroo, France (Coach: ) 256 186

Tolga Şişmanoğullar, Turkey (Coach: ) 141 183

442

324

5

7

19

20
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